

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).754/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in CRLM No.
34603/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

ROOP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory
bail, permission to file additional documents)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr.Dhirendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
For Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem
it appropriate to pass the following order :

In the event of arrest, the petitioner shall be
released on bail on furnishing personal bond for a sum of
Rs.20,000/- with one surety for the like amount to the
satisfaction of the arresting officer. We direct the
petitioner to fully co-operate with the investigating agency.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of
accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master